

Registered Office:  
"Chaitanya",  
No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road,  
Nungambakkam,  
Chennai – 600006  
PH: 044 28332115

**TVS Holdings Limited**  
*[Formerly known as Sundaram-Clayton Limited]*

31<sup>st</sup> July 2026

BSE Limited,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001.  
**Scrip code: 520056**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051.  
**Scrip code: TVSHLTD**

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Reg : Newspaper Advertisement – Special Window for transfer and dematerialisation of Physical Securities.**

**Ref : Our intimation letter dated 3<sup>rd</sup> June 2026**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD/I/3750/202 dated January 30, 2026, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements pertaining "Notice of Special Window for transfer and dematerialisation of Physical Securities", published in English daily "Business Standard" and Tamil Daily "Makkal Kural" on 31<sup>st</sup> July 2026.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company [www.tvsholdings.com](http://www.tvsholdings.com).

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

**For TVS Holdings Limited**

**R Raja Prakash**  
**Company Secretary**

Encl: a/a

# TVS HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd office: "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 006.

Tel : 044-2833 2115; Website : [www.tvsholdings.com](http://www.tvsholdings.com); Email : [corpsec@tvsholdings.com](mailto:corpsec@tvsholdings.com)

CIN : L64200TN1962PLC004792

## Notice of Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities

Pursuant to the SEBI circular No. HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD//3/750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, notice is hereby given to inform that the Company opened a special window till February 04, 2027 in order to facilitate investors to get rightful access to their securities for transfer and dematerialisation ("demat") of physical securities which were sold/purchased prior to April 01, 2019. The special window shall also be available for such transfer requests which were submitted earlier and rejected/returned/not attended to due to deficiency in the documents/process/or otherwise.

For clarity with regard to applicability of this window, the matrix below may be referred to:

| Execution Date of Transfer Deed | Lodged for transfer before April 01, 2019? | Original Security Certificate Available? | Eligible to lodge in the current window? |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| Before April 01, 2019           | No (it is fresh lodgement)                 | Yes                                      | ✓                                        |
|                                 | Yes (it was rejected / returned earlier)   | Yes                                      | ✓                                        |
|                                 | Yes                                        | No                                       | ✗                                        |
|                                 | No                                         | No                                       | ✗                                        |

Further, the following cases will not be considered for processing under this special window:

- Cases involving disputes between the transferor and transferee. This may be settled via Court or NCLT process.
- Securities that have already been transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF).

### Submission details:

Eligible Investors are requested to submit their transfer requests, along with all required documents a) Original security certificate(s); b) Transfer deed executed prior to April 01, 2019; c) Proof of purchase by transferee, as may be available; d) KYC documents of the transferee (as per ISR forms available in Company website); e) Latest Client Master List ('CML'), not older than 2 months, of the demat account of the transferee, duly attested by the Depository Participant; and f) Undertaking cum Indemnity as per the format mentioned in SEBI Circular No.: HO/38/13/11(2)2026-MIRSD-POD//3/750/2026 dated January 30, 2026, to Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA).

### Note:

- Demat Mode Only: Securities transferred under this window shall be mandatorily credited to the transferee only in Demat mode.
- Lock-in Period: The securities shall remain under a mandatory lock-in for a period of one year from the date of registration of transfer.
- Restrictions: During the lock-in period, such securities cannot be transferred, lien-marked, or pledged.

For further information / clarification, the concerned shareholder may contact RTA for attending to these requests by sending an email to [einward@integratedindia.in](mailto:einward@integratedindia.in) or the Secretarial Department at [corpsec@tvsholdings.com](mailto:corpsec@tvsholdings.com).

### Update KYC and convert physical shares into Demat Mode

Shareholders who are holding shares in physical form are requested to update their KYC to credit unclaimed dividends to their bank account through electronic mode and are requested to convert their physical Share Certificates into Dematerialized form. The shareholders are also requested to claim their unclaimed dividend amounts as soon as possible failing which, the same will be transferred to the IEPF after expiry of seven years along with the Shares thereon.

For TVS Holdings Limited  
R Raja Prakash  
Company Secretary

Place : Chennai  
Date : 30.07.2026

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

General Public is hereby informed that Mr. Karan Jawa & Mrs. Saroj Bhutani claims to be the absolute & undisputed owner and in possession of **Entire Second Floor without terrace rights built on Property No.5-26, area measuring 300 sq. yards, Situated at East of Kailash, New Delhi** (said property) on the basis of Sale Deed dated 06.12.2024 executed by Purva Group through her attorney Suresh Kumar Gaurav, one of the Respected Customers of ICICI Bank Ltd. promises to release the aforesaid property from Mr. Karan Jawa & Mrs. Saroj Bhutani by availing the loan facility from our client ICICI Bank Ltd. against the security of aforesaid property. If any body has/have any charge/interest/title in the said property or any kind of dispute kindly inform the undersigned in writing to the below mentioned address within 10 days of the present.

Sahawaj Shekh, Advocate  
Senior Legal Manager, North Eye Associates  
B-220, 2nd Floor, Noida One, Tower-B, Sector-62, Noida, UP-201309 Email Id- [ncr@northeye.co.in](mailto:ncr@northeye.co.in), [Manager@northeye.co.in](mailto:Manager@northeye.co.in) and [ncr@northeye.co.in](mailto:ncr@northeye.co.in)

**MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED**  
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)  
Jagriti Bhawan, Bihar - 768020, Dist. - Sambalpur, Odisha  
Tel. (EPABX) : 0663-2542461 to 469 Website : [www.mahanadicoal.in](http://www.mahanadicoal.in)

**NOTICE**

All the tenders issued by MCL and its Subsidiaries for procurement of Goods, Works and Services are available on website of Coal India Ltd [www.coalindia.in](http://www.coalindia.in), respective subsidiary Company, ([MCL.www.mahanadicoal.in](http://MCL.www.mahanadicoal.in)), CIL e-Procurement portal <https://coalindiatenders.nrc.in> and Central Public Procurement Portal <https://eprocure.gov.in>. In addition, procurement is also done through GeM portal <https://gem.gov.in>

R-5308



# MCL

MAHANADI COALFIELDS LIMITED  
(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Jagruti Vihar, Burla - 768020, Dist. - Sambalpur, Odisha  
Tel. (EPABX) : 0663-2542461 to 469 Website : [www.mahanadicoal.in](http://www.mahanadicoal.in)

## **NOTICE**

All the tenders issued by CIL and its Subsidiaries for procurement of Goods, Works and Services are available on website of Coal India Ltd [www.coalindia.in](http://www.coalindia.in), respective subsidiary Company, ([www.mahanadicoal.in](http://www.mahanadicoal.in)), CIL e-Procurement portal <https://coalindiatenders.nic.in> and Central Public Procurement Portal <https://eprocure.gov.in>. In addition, procurement is also done through GeM portal <https://gem.gov.in>

**R-5308**

|  <div> <b>NUCLEUS SOFTWARE</b> </div> |                                                                                                                                             | <div> <h1>Nucleus Software Exports Limited</h1> <p>CIN: L74899DL1989PLC034594</p> <p><b>Registered Office:</b> 33-35, Thyagraj Market, New Delhi - 110003</p> <p>Tel: +91-120-4031400; Fax : +91-120-4031672; Email: <a href="mailto:investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com">investorrelations@nucleussoftware.com</a>; Website: <a href="http://www.nucleussoftware.com">www.nucleussoftware.com</a></p> </div> |               |              |                    |               |               |              |                    |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|--------------------|
|                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                             | <div> <h2>EXTRACT OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS OF NUCLEUS SOFTWARE EXPORTS LIMITED</h2> <h3>FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026</h3> <p>(Amount in Rupees Lakhs unless otherwise stated)</p> </div>                                                                                                                                                                                                              |               |              |                    |               |               |              |                    |
| SL. No.                                                                                                                  | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | CONSOLIDATED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |               |              |                    | STANDALONE    |               |              |                    |
|                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                             | Quarter ended                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |               |              | For the year ended | Quarter ended |               |              | For the year ended |
|                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                             | 30 June 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 31 March 2026 | 30 June 2025 | 31 March 2026      | 30 June 2026  | 31 March 2026 | 30 June 2025 | 31 March 2026      |
|                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                             | Unaudited                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Unaudited     | Unaudited    | Audited            | Audited       | Audited       | Audited      | Audited            |
| 1                                                                                                                        | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                          | 21,043                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 22,477        | 21,772       | 87,603             | 19,369        | 20,680        | 20,080       | 80,597             |
| 2                                                                                                                        | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                        | 2,028                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 4,461         | 4,830        | 17,183             | 1,893         | 4,313         | 5,254        | 17,148             |
| 3                                                                                                                        | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                   | 3,010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 4,151         | 4,830        | 14,988             | 2,875         | 4,003         | 5,254        | 14,953             |
| 4                                                                                                                        | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)                                                    | 2,387                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 3,455         | 3,520        | 11,674             | 2,295         | 3,345         | 3,959        | 11,831             |
| 5                                                                                                                        | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,379                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 3,297         | 3,983        | 12,614             | 2,327         | 3,388         | 4,275        | 12,424             |
| 6                                                                                                                        | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                        | 2,633                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 2,633         | 2,633        | 2,633              | 2,633         | 2,633         | 2,633        | 2,633              |
| 7                                                                                                                        | Reserves                                                                                                                                    | -                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | -             | -            | 88,112             | -             | -             | -            | 84,833             |
| 8                                                                                                                        | Earnings Per Share - (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised for quarters)                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |               |              |                    |               |               |              |                    |
|                                                                                                                          | Basic (INR)                                                                                                                                 | 9.07                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 13.12         | 13.37        | 44.35              | 8.72          | 12.71         | 15.04        | 44.94              |
|                                                                                                                          | Diluted (INR)                                                                                                                               | 9.07                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 13.12         | 13.37        | 44.35              | 8.72          | 12.71         | 15.04        | 44.94              |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) respectively and on Company's website at [www.nucleussoftware.com](http://www.nucleussoftware.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
- The consolidated and the standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 July 2026. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified reports on these results.
- The figures of last quarter ending 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ending 31 December 2025.
- On 21 November 2025, the Government of India notified provisions of the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020, ('Labour Codes') which consolidate twenty-nine existing labour laws into a unified framework governing employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Labour Codes, amongst other things introduces changes, including a uniform definition of wages and enhanced benefits relating to leave.  
The Company had assessed and disclosed the financial impact in ""Exceptional Items"" during the year ended 31 March 2026, resulting in an increase in gratuity liability of Rs. 1,590 lakhs and compensated absences liability of Rs. 605 lakhs.  
During the quarter ended 30 June 2026, pursuant to a revision in the remuneration structure, the Company recognised a reduction in gratuity liability of Rs. 699 lakhs and compensated absences liability of Rs. 283 lakhs. The resultant impact has been presented under "Exceptional Items" in the Consolidated and Standalone Statements of Profit and Loss for the quarter ended 30 June 2026."
- The Board of Directors on 20 May 2026 based on the recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration/ Compensation Committee, had approved the grant of 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) RSUs to eligible employees under the Nucleus Software RSU Scheme – 2026. These RSUs are convertible into an equal number of equity shares of the Company having a face value of ₹10 each, subject to the terms and conditions of the Scheme.
- The Board of Directors on 21 May 2026 had recommended a payment of Final Dividend of Rs. 12.50 per share (on equity share of par value of Rs. 10 each) for the year ended 31 March 2026. The payment was approved by shareholders at the annual general meeting held on 27 July 2026. This dividend was paid on 28 July 2026. The Board of Directors on 16 May 2025 had recommended a payment of Final Dividend of Rs. 12.50 per share (on equity share of par value of Rs.10 each) for the year ended 31 March 2025. The payment was approved by shareholders at the annual general meeting held on 28 July 2025. This dividend was paid on 31 July 2025.
- Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.



By Order of the Board  
For **Nucleus Software Exports Limited**  
Sd/-  
**VISHNU R DUSAD**  
Managing Director

Corporate Office: Noida  
Date : 30 July 2026

## Adfactors 211/20